(iv) Approve the guidelines for the remuneration of senior management and the share-based 
incentive plans for Millicom employees. 

The EGM resolved to renew the authorization granted to the Board of Directors in Article 5 of 
Millicom’s articles of association to issue new shares up to a share capital of one hundred 
ninety-nine million nine hundred ninety-nine thousand eight hundred United States Dollars 
(USD 199,999,800) divided into one hundred thirty-three million three hundred thirty-three 
thousand two hundred (133,333,200) shares with a par value of one United States Dollar and 
fifty cents (USD 1.50) per share, for a period of five years from May 4, 2018, and to amend 
article 5, paragraph 4 of the Company’s articles of association accordingly.  

In relation to the renewal of the authorization to increase the issued share capital, the EGM